IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE FIFTEENTH JUDICIAL
CIRCUIT IN AND FOR PALM BEACH COUNTY, FLORIDA

CASE NO: 502017CA012106XXXXMB AB

LAETITIA OPPENHEIM,

Plaintiff,
V.

TOWN OF PALM BEACH,
et al.

Defendants.

STIPULATION

Plaintiff, LAETITIA OPPENHEIM, an individual (*“Owner”), and Defendant, TOWN OF
PALM BEACH (“Town”), enter into this Stipulation and state:

1. Owner acknowledges that she is seeking no monetary relief against the Town.

2. The Town has no objection to the declaratory and equitable relief sought against it
and consents to the entry of a Final Judgment foreclosing out any interest it may have to the parcel

of private property at issue in this case, as described in the Second Amended Complaint.

BROAD & CASSEL, LLP

1 North Clematis Street
Suite 500

West Palm Beach, FL 33401
561-832-3300
561-655-1109 (facsimile)

By
STEVEN ELLISON

FLORIDA BAR NO: 510319
sellison@broadandcassel.com
Attorneys for LAETITIA OPPENHEIM

JONES FOSTER JOHNSTON &
STUBBS, P.A.

505 South Flagler Drive, Suite 1100

West Palm Beach, FL 33401

561-659-3000

561-650-5300 (facsimile)

By
JOHN C. RANDOLPH

FLORIDA BAR NO: 0129000
[randolph@jonesfoster.com
JOANNE M. O’CONNOR
FLORIDA BAR NO: 498807
joconnor@jonesfoster.com

Attorneys for TOWN OF PALM BEACH




CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

| HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of the foregoing has been furnished via
the E-Filing Portal to all individuals on the attached Service List, this __ day of October, 2018.

JONES FOSTER JOHNSTON
& STUBBS, P.A.
Attorney for TOWN OF PALM BEACH
505 South Flagler Drive
Suite 1100
West Palm Beach, Florida 33401
561-659-3000
561-650-5300 (facsimile)

By

JOHN C. RANDOLPH
FLORIDA BAR NO: 0129000
jrandolph@jonesfoster.com
JOANNE M. O’CONNOR
FLORIDA BAR NO: 498807
joconnor@jonesfoster.com
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SERVICE LIST

Patricia LeBow, Esquire

Steven Ellison, Esquire

Tara s. Pellegrino, Esquire
Broad & Cassel, LLP

1 North Clematis Street

Suite 500

West Palm Beach, Florida 33401
plebow@broadandcassel.com
sellison@broadandcassel.com
tpellegrino@broadandcassel.com
jricca@broadandcassel.com
Attorney for Plaintiff

John C. Randolph, Esquire

Joanne M. O’Connor, Esquire
Jones Foster Johnston & Stubbs, PA
505 South Flagler Drive

Suite 1100

West Palm Beach, Florida 33401
jrandolph@jonesfoster.com
joconnor@jonesfoster.com
Attorney for Town of Palm Beach

Matthew Ciccio, Esquire
Aldridge Pite, LLP

1615 South Congress Avenue
Suite 200

Delray Beach, Florida 33445
servicemail@aldridgepite.com
Attorney for Mortgage Electronic
Registration Systems

Marshall J. Osofsky, Esquire
Law Offices of Paul Krasker, PA
1615 Forum Place, Fifth Floor
West Palm Beach, Florida 33407
mosofsky@kraskerlaw.com
service@Kkraskerlaw.com

Attorney for Krasker at Trustee of Coati

Liminted Trust u/a/d June 20, 2017

Roland E. Schwartz, Esquire

F. Ryan Waters, Esquire

Gray Robinson, PA

301 East Pine Street, Suite 1400
Orlando, Florida 32801
Roland.schwartz@gray-robinson.com
Nadine.diamond@gray-robinson.com
Ryan.waters@gray-robinson.com
Cherita.mcdonough@gray-robinson.com
Attorney for JP Morgan Chase Bank

P:ADOCS\13156\00406\PLD\1VT9662.DOCX




